

¼
SLP(C)No. 6578-6580 OF 2003
ITEM No.49

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6578-6580/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2003 in WP 8638/03,
8639/03 and 8641/03 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

SIDDARUDHA B. PUJARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps for service on the unserved respondents or to take steps to get the names of unserved respondents deleted from the array of parties. In the meantime, rejoinder is permitted to be filed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER