

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6724-6726 OF 2004

SIDDARUDHA B. PUJARI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants, submits that the Appeals are not required to be considered on merits as the subject matter has become infructuous. 2. Civil Appeals are dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
NOVEMBER 1, 2012 (ANIL R. DAVE)

ITEM NO.118 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6724-6726 OF 2004

SIDDARUDHA B. PUJARI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Kishna K., Adv. for
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)